

Historic Preservation Commission Application

Deadline: Application for potential openings within the Historic Preservation Commission are required to be submitted to Deadwood City Hall no later than **5:00 p.m. on April 15th each year** in order to be considered.

The Deadwood Historic Preservation/Historic District Commission consists of seven members appointed by the Deadwood City Commission. Appointments shall include proper representation of such fields as history, architecture, urban planning, archeology, paleontology and law, and such other persons with a demonstrated special interest, experience, or knowledge in those fields as will provide for an adequate and qualified Commission. All members must reside within the Deadwood City limits. Appointments to the Commission shall be for a three year term beginning June 1st of the year of appointment. Members of the Commission may be reappointed at the conclusion of the term, but shall not serve more than two consecutive terms.

The Deadwood Historic Preservation/District Commission reviews all exterior changes/alterations, new constructions or demolitions involving properties within the Deadwood National Historic Landmark District. Commission Meetings are held the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays of each month at Deadwood City Hall located at 102 Sherman Street in Deadwood.

City	State	Zip
Daytime Phone	Evening Phone	
Email Address		
lf you need additional space to ans additional sheet of paper.	swer any of the following question	ns, please feel free to attach an
Work and or business experience	related to the Commission	
Work and or business experience	related to the Commission	
Work and or business experience	related to the Commission	
Work and or business experience	related to the Commission	

Education, License, Certification & Experience		
Community Involvement, Activities, Service Organizations		
Additional Information/Qualifications		
Why do you want to serve on the Deadwood Historic Preservation Commission?		

Thank you for your interest in preserving and protecting the heritage and history of Deadwood a National Landmark Community!!!